RPPENDX

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Logan Regional Hospital Docket: 30-13189
License: 43-17695-01

As a result of the inspection conducted on May 4, 1982, and in accordance with
the NRC Enforcement Policy (10 CFR Part 2, Appendix C), 47 FR 9987 (March 9,
1982), the following violations were identified:

1. License Condition 14 reguires, in part, that licensed activities be
conducted in accordance wilh statements, representations, and procedures
contained in your letter dated September 30, 1977.

a. Item 5 of the letter dated September 30, 1977, states, in part, that
daily source checks will be conducted on the dose calibrator.

Contrary to this reguirement, daily source checks were not conducted
on the dose calibrator during the period April 22, 1982, to May 4,
1982.

Item B of the letter dated September 30, 1977, states, in part, that
the medical isctope committee will meet every 3 months.

Contrary to this requirement, the medical isotope committee only
conducted meetings once in the calendar year 1979 and twice in the
calendar years 1980 and 1981.

Item 11 of the letter dated September 30, 1977, states, in part,
that surveys in the elution and preparation areas will be performed
daily.

Contrary to this reguirement, daily surveys in the elution and
preparation areas were not conducted during the period December 5,
1978, to May 4, 1982.

Item 11 of the letter dated September 30, 1977, states, in part,
that surveys in areas where possible contamination may occur will be
performed weekly.

Contrary to this reguirement, weekly surveys in the requirec arvcas
were not conducted during the period March 22, 1982, to May 4, 198Z.
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